T-8452D

K1. et % & / Rotary hook mechanism

T
59

61 58

»::?f?a)
—
r _J
8 60

64*

—_______\
=)

< Refer to P.25 > T

<S@% 2571 >

< Referto P.25>

<BRE25 >

T-8452D-301

21



K1. #Et8 23 & / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8452D

SHRe | TRHFS | 48 B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB4833101 1| he e B EEZR 14 845TR-(L)C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 845TR(L) C
2 SA2562201 1| EBEEEL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 1|85 L THRUST WASHER, L
4 SA6424201 1|iME 4 UL FELT UL ASSY
5 SA4044001 1|/REE 214 DL FELT DL ASSY
6 SA2671001 1| PIEALH L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
7 SAB462001 1| R E S FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SB4834101 1| e B EEZH 14 845TR-(R)C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 845TR(R) C
9 SA2563301 1|EREEER ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
10 SA2579001 1|2 E SPACER
11 SA6425201 1[/RELHE UR FELT UR ASSY
12 SA4045001 1| 2E 4 DR FELT DR ASSY
13 SA2670101 1| PI&ALHF R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
14 SAB463001 1| e EEE FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 SA4029001 2[ERWmEU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
16+ S09260001 2| BB A <t=1.2> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM < t=1.2 >
16+ SA4038001 2|5 [E E B <t=1.0> THRUST RING < t=1.0 >
16+ S09261001 2|4 BB B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < t=1.4 >
16+ SA4444001 2|k [E # ] <t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < t=0.8 >
17 S07420000 2| R HhA NEEDLE BEARING
18 S07419001 2|1EFhE RETAINING RING
19 SAB474001 2|iEREE D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB4193001 2|5 LR EERT OPENER LINK
21 SA3859101 2|5 R4 OPENER LEVER
22 SA2560001 2|5 LR EEF SHAFT O-LINK
23 021500316 2|7\ E M5 NUT 3 M5
24 SA3889101 2|5 LT O-LEVER SHAFT
25 SA4026001 2|iM4k 4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
26 012501031 2|#24T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 $38212001 2|92l OPENER
28 154965001 2|82 £T SM3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
29 062300612 8|42 £T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
30 SA2572101 2| B2 A %0 (T BB ET) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
31 SA2574001 49247 M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
32 SA2575001 2|#24T M6 SET SCREW (FT) M6
34 SA2574001 6 [42%T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
35 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
36 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
37 SA4012001 2|imEs FELT
38 SA3894001 2|imFs 28 FELT SUPPORT
39 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
40 SA2717001 4| ELII2ET STOPPER SCREW
41 SA2676001 2|zh 71 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
42 062400812 4|82£T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
43 S07525100 2|tREaE SPRING PLATE
44 141544001 4|82 5T SM3.18-40X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
45 SA3912001 2|Zh 71 MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
46 SA2675001 2| X SET SCREW COLLAR
47 S23651001 2|l E 42 %T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 2|82 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
50 SA6307201 QINFERESH PINION GEAR SET
T-8452D-301

22




T-8450C

J1. 7 ER3{% / Rotary hook mechanism

<P.21&H >
< Refer to P.21 >

50 47

&

<P.2138E >

’\<Refer to P.21> T,
= .

5

20
18—
B27

T-8450C-301

19



J1. M ERA{% / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8450C

REF.NO CODE QTY ES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-003F> <For -003>

1+ SA4420201 1|ARF A845ST(L)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 845ST(L)
<-005F3> <For -005>

1+ SA9468001 1|ARF A845ST(L)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 845ST(L)

2 SA2562201 1|ARF A H8-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 1| RS AN HRL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424101 1|7T)LRULYE FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1|7T)LFDLYZ FELT DL ASSY

6 SA6462001 1|AREF A H/\-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
<-003F> <For -003>

7+ SA4421201 1|H<KF A4845ST(R)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 845ST (R)
<-005F3> <For -005>

7+ SA9469001 1A KRS A4845ST(R)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 845ST (R)

8 SA2563301 1|AYRFA4H/3-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R

9 SA2579001 1| RS AMSFH % SPECER

10 SA6425101 1|7 JLFURSZ FELT UR ASSY

11 SA4045001 1|7TJLFDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

12 SA6463001 1|A<EF A H/\-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR

13 SA4029001 2[h=THA%2)LU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

14+ S09260001 2{RAS ARG A <t=1.2> THRUST RING, A :1.2MM <t=1.2>

14+ SA4038001 2[{RZ ARG <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

14+ S09261001 2RSS AR T B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B :1.4MM <t=1.4>

14+ SA4444001 2(RZ AR08 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

15 S07420000 2|1=-FILRF7)2 5 NEEDLE BEARING

16 S07419001 2[R TY Y RETAINING RING

17 SA6474001 2(h= oo A%2)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

18 SB1446001 2|1A-TF-U29 OPENER LINK

19 SA3859101 2(A-FF-Ls\- OPENER LEVER

20 SA2560001 2{A-FF+-u2o29 SHAFT, O-LINK

21 SB2330001 2|ESYH R 34.76 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

22 021500316 2|3, a2 whkb NUT 3 M5

23 SA3889101 2[A-FF-LiN-2H O-LEVER SHAFT

24 SA4026001 2|73EFE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

25 012501031 2|7 FES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10

26 S38212001 2|A-TF- OPENER

27 154965001 2|7 FHRILF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

28 062300612 8|7 ~13X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

29 SA2572001 2{RINAZILET =*PVYFE SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

30 SA2574001 4 R AR TMEARY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

31 SA2575001 2[R AR MB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA6301001 2lE=#> xvx PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY

33 SA2574001 B AR TMB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 062400616 27 ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

35 062400616 2|7 ~104X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 SA4012001 2|7 )Lk FELT

37 SA3894001 2|17 )LhAHT FELT SUPPORT

38 062400616 2|7 ~104X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

39 SA6294101 2|1 RS ARG THRUST RING

40 SA6307101 2[E=#A>t vk PINION GEAR SET

41 SA6417001 415 AR TMAXT2 SCREW M4X12

42 SA2556001 2|2 ARTM6X25 SCREW, M6X25

43 115947101 2(FH* WASHER PLAIN 6.35

44 SA2722001 2[EVFRY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

45 SA2565001 2|IEVFX1)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

46 SA2556001 2| AR TM6X25 SCREW, M6X25

47 SA2567001 2(/\)RAFFIADEVAAR NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE

48 SA2568001 2(/\YRAFFIADEYDH NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT

49 062061016 4|F~36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

50 025060136 A\l HR 36 WASHER PLAIN S 6

51 S01928151 2|1/ RE> BOBBIN

T-8450C-301

20




T-8752D

K1. M EB94% / Rotary hook mechanism

1
I

<P.25Z28& >

N

<P.25%&H >
< Referto P.25> |~

< Refer to P.25 >

T-8752D-301

21



T-8752D

K1. hhEBEE & / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS
1 SB4841101 1|ATRSA (875TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 875TR(L) C
2 SA2562201 NAREAHN-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 1N RASAMFH AL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424201 1|7 TJLRULYS FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1(ZTJLbDLY = FELT DL ASSY

6 SA2671001 HARFYL/N-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L

7 SA6462001 1NARE AF/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SB4842101 1| W< R 1875TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 875TR(R) C
9 SA2563301 NARFEEA4H/\-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
10 SA2579001 1N RAZAMFH 2 SPACER

11 SA6425201 1[ZTIJLFURYZ FELT UR ASSY

12 SA4045001 1[ZTJLEDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

13 SA2670101 1ArFYL/N-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R

14 SA6463001 1NATEE 4H/3-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 S09259001 2[h= oo A5)LU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

16+ S09260001 2(RSAMIVT AL 12> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM < t=1.2 >
16+ SA4038001 2|RZRAMIDT<=1.0> THRUST RING < t=1.0 >

16+ S09261001 2[R AR B t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < t=14 >
16+ SA4444001 2|RZ AR08 t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < t=0.8 >
17 S07420000 2=-FR7YLT NEEDLE BEARING

18 S07419001 2|—RYTYLY RETAINING RING

19 SA6474001 2(h= U A%)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB4194001 2(4-T+-Uvy OPENER LINK

21 SA3861101 2(A-TF-LN- OPENER LEVER

22 SA2560001 2(A-T -2y SHAFT O-LINK

23 021500316 2|32 aF kb NUT 3 M5

24 SA3889101 2(A-TF-LN-2y O-LEVER SHAFT

25 SA4026001 2|V2EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

26 012501031 2|7 ES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 S$38212001 2|A-TF+- OPENER

28 154965001 2|7+ HRILR3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

29 062300612 8|7+ "3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

30 SA2572101 PAVSAS )7 Sa i SAVE 3 SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

31 SA2574001 4| AR MR A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA2575001 2| ARDMBTRY A SET SCREW (FT) M6

34 525260001 67 FES6X57Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
35 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 062400616 2|+ ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

37 SA4012001 2(2TILk FELT

38 SA3894001 2|17TI)LhAY T FELT SUPPORT

39 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

40 SA2717001 4| ARV INRD STOPPER SCREW

41 SA2676001 2[4\ MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET

42 062400812 4(7F~4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

43 S07525100 2[BARRU IR SPRING PLATE

44 141544001 41241318 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

45 SA3912001 2|1R2/ LN~ MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER

46 SA2675001 21 IAT- SET SCREW COLLAR

47 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 2|7+ HRILE5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

50 SA7868101 2|lE=*>tVYhB PINION GEAR SET B

51 SB2330001 2|ESHHRT3V476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

52 SA2826001 ARG IVACTAE S SPRING, EXTENSION

53 SA6417001 4|2 ARTIMAX12 SCREW M4X12

54 SA2556001 2|2 AR TMEX25 SCREW, M6X25

55 115947101 2| AR WASHER PLAIN 6.35

56 SA2722001 2|EVFRIY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

57 SA2565001 2|EVFR)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

58 SA2556001 2|2 AR TMEX25 SCREW, M6X25

T-8752D-301

22




T-8722D

T-8722D-301

=

62 99

B 61

]

=

F

<P.21&E>
< Referto P.21> z

4l

1+

(e

N—

J1. V£ B1% / Rotary hook mechanism

IRy
A

©

)
T o

17



J1. hEBEE & / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8722D

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<FryTEL <Without cap>

1+ SC0203001 1|AYKS 1872TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(L) C
N SPAC D <With cap>

1+ SB4837101 1|hA<K& £872TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(L) C

2 SA2562201 I EGEEr AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 1 RS AR H AL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424201 1|7xTI)LRULSZ FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1|2TJLRDLY S FELT DL ASSY

6 SA2671001 1A RFYLN-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L

7 SA6462001 I EGEEr AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
<FryTEL> <Without cap>

8+ SC0204001 1|A<K& 1872TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(R) C
v <With cap>

8+ SB4838101 1A~ K& 1872TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(R) C

9 SA2563301 R EGEEP AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R

10 SA2579001 1| RSAMFHR SPACER

1M SA6425201 1|2 JLRURS 2 FELT UR ASSY

12 SA4045001 1|2TJLFDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

13 SA2670101 1[A4+FJL/N-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R

14 SA6463001 1A= E5F 1H/N-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR

15 S09259001 2|h<T o A%)LU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

16+ S09260001 2IRAS AR VT A <t=1.2> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>

16+ SA4038001 2[{RSRRY T <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

16+ S09261001 2|RS ARSI B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>

16+ SA4444001 2|RAS AR08 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

17 S07420000 2| =-FILR7Y2 5 NEEDLE BEARING

18 S07419001 2[R TG RETAINING RING

19 SA6474001 2|h< oo A%ILD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

20 SB4194001 2|14-FF+-1)y OPENER LINK

21 SA3861101 2|A-FF-L/N- OPENER LEVER

22 SA2560001 2|A-T -V HoTH SHAFT O-LINK

23 021500316 2|13, a2+ whk5b NUT 3 M5

24 SA3889101 2|1F-FF-LiN-U4H O-LEVER SHAFT

25 SA4026001 2|93EF4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

26 012501031 2|7 FEZ5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10

27 S38212001 2|A-TF- OPENER

28 154965001 2(7F+HRILE357X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

29 062300612 8|F~13X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

30 SA2572101 AV VAT 6 )| Ve A SAVES SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

31 SA2574001 4 ARTMB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA2575001 2[R AR MB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 S25260001 6|7 FET6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5

35 062400616 2|7 ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 062400616 2|7 R24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

37 SA4012001 2|7 )Lk FELT

38 SA3894001 27T AT FELT SUPPORT

39 062400616 2|7 ~104X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

40 SA2717001 4RV ISRD STOPPER SCREW

41 SA2676001 21K N4 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET

42 062400812 4|5 ~R14X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

43 S07525100 A DZ E 3 OTAE S SPRING PLATE

44 141544001 4{ AR3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

45 SA3912001 AP IAVZAS MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER

46 SA2675001 2(tevkAT- SET SCREW COLLAR

47 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

48 018501232 2|7 FHRILk5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

T-8722D-301

18




T-8420C

H1. M EBI{%/ Rotary hook mechanism

<PA7&EE>
< Refer to P.17 >

T-8420C-301

15



H1. M EE8{% / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8420C

REF.NO CODE QTY SRES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0[]3,-03FF> <For -0[]3, -03F>

1+ SA2755301 1|ATEF 1842ST(LIV= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST(L)
<-005f8> <For -005>

1+ SA2950401 1(A<KF 1842ST-5LU= R-HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST-5(L)

2 SA2562201 AZEGEEP AT ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 1 RZAMFARL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SAG424101 1|Z7T)LhULY = FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1|ZTJ)LEDLYE FELT DL ASSY

6 SA6462001 1A AF/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
<-0[]3,-03FF> <For -0[]3, -03F>

7+ SA2757301 1|ATEF 1842ST(R)V=2 ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST (R)
<-005f8> <For -005>

7+ SA2951401 1|A< RS 1842ST-5RY = R-HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST-5 (R)

8 SA2563301 UEGEEP A ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R

9 SA2579001 1 RSRAMF AR SPECER

10 SA6425101 1|ZTJLRURYZ FELT UR ASSY

11 SA4045001 1|ZTJLEDRY =2 FELT DR ASSY

12 SA6463001 1A EFAH/3-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR

13 SA4029001 2|h=< oV A3)LU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

14+ S09260001 2|1RS RNV T A t=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>

14+ SA4038001 2|1RS AT <=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

14+ S09261001 2|RS RN B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>

14+ SA4444001 2| RS RRJ2%0.8 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

15 S07420000 2[=-FIRF7Y2G NEEDLE BEARING

16 S07419001 21RMNY TG RETAINING RING

17 SAG474001 2|h< 2V A2)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

18 SB1446001 21A-T -V OPENER LINK

19 SA3859101 2|A-TF-L/N- OPENER LEVER

20 SA2560001 21A4-TF-VooSy SHAFT, O-LINK

21 SB2330001 2|ESHH R 3476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

22 021500316 2|13 aFwhkb NUT 3 M5

23 SA3889101 2|A-TF-Li-2y O-LEVER SHAFT

24 SA4026001 2|73ETE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

25 012501031 2(7FES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10

26 S38212001 2(A-FF- OPENER

27 154965001 2|7 F7RILE3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

28 062300612 8|7+ ~x3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

29 SA2572001 21RNAZILFT RTOVUE SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

30 SA2574001 4R ARTDMERY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

31 SA2575001 2[R AR TME7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA6301001 2[E=F> oY F PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY

33 SA2574001 B|FARIME7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 062400616 2|F~_34xX6 SCREW PAN M4X6

35 062400616 2|F~R34xX6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 SA4012001 2|7 )Lk FELT

37 SA3894001 2|7 )L AT FELT SUPPORT

38 062400616 2|FR34X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

39 SA6294101 2[R AT THRUST RING

40 SA6307101 2lE=F>tvk PINION GEAR SET

41 SAG6417001 4 ARTMAX12 SCREW M4X12

42 SA2556001 2|2 AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25

43 115947101 2|HH WASHER PLAIN 6.35

44 SA2722001 2|[EVFRY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

45 SA2565001 2|EVFR1)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

46 SA2556001 2|2 ARTM6X25 SCREW, M6X25

47 SA2567001 2|IN\NYRFFIVEVAE NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE

48 SA2568001 2IN\YRFFIVEYTY NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT

49 062061016 4|1 F~R106X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

50 025060136 4lESHFH a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

51 S01928151 2[REY BOBBIN

T-8420C-301

16




T-8421D / T-8422D

J1. M £ B8k (T-8421D) / Rotary hook mechanism (T-8421D)

< Refer to P.27 >

<P.27BE >

23

<P.27&H >
< Refer to P.27 >

1
-

T-8421D-301

17



J1. ™WERE& (T-8421D) / Rotary hook mechanism (T-842-l-|5}8421 D / T'8422D

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
<MhELXHULMA> <For Rotary hook base (L)>

1 SB4823201 1([A<R5 (842ST-LYU=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST(L) C

2 SA2562201 EGEEr AT ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 1 RS AR A RL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424201 1(ZTI)LhULY = FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1|ZTI)LRDLY = FELT DL ASSY

6 SA6462001 1| A< RF A H/\-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
<HhFELXERHA> <For Rotary hook base (R)>

7 SB4824201 1|h< K% (842ST-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 842ST(R) C

8 SA2563301 UZ2EGEE P TAS ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R

9 SA2579001 1 RS AR AR SPACER

10 SA6425201 1|Z7TIJLRURYZ FELT UR ASSY

11 SA4045001 1|ZTJLFDRYZS FELT DR ASSY

12 SA6463001 1| AW<RF1Hh/\-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR

13 SA6417001 4| ARTIMAXT12 SCREW M4X12

14 SA2556001 2|2 AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25

15 115947101 2| H WASHER PLAIN 6.35

16 SA2722001 2|EVFRY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

17 SA2565001 2|E>FX1)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

18 SA2556001 2|2 AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25

19 SA2567001 VANAUY &5 2= Lk AV E £ NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE

20 SA2568001 2|N\YRFFIDEYTY NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT

21 062061016 4]+ ~R106X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

22 025060136 4lESHH R 36 WASHER PLAIN S 6

23 S01928151 2|7/REY BOBBIN

24 SA4029001 2|h=< o A42)LU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

25+ S09260001 2|1 RS ARG A <t=1.2> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>

25+ SA4038001 2| RS AR <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

25+ S09261001 2| RS AR B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>

25+ SA4444001 2|RSAR)%0.8 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

26 S07420000 2|1=-RILRT7Y2 Y5 NEEDLE BEARING

27 S07419001 2|1RNY TG RETAINING RING

28 SA6474001 2|h< U A2)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

29 SB4193001 21Ty OPENER LINK

30 SA3859101 2|A-FF-LN- OPENER LEVER

31 SA2560001 21F-TF-V0020 SHAFT O-LINK

32 SB2330001 2|ESHYHAR 3476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

33 021500316 2(3aFvhk5s NUT 3 M5

34 SA3889101 21A-FF-LiN-2H O-LEVER SHAFT

35 SA4026001 2(V=2EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

36 012501031 2(7+ES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10

37 S38212001 2|A-T+- OPENER

38 154965001 2|7 FHRILF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

39 062300612 8|7~ 13X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA2572201 21RINAFILFY 2YF SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

41 SA2574001 4R AR ME7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

42 SA2575101 2| R AR TDMBTRY A SET SCREW (FT) M6

44 SA2574001 6| AR IMETRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

45 062400616 2(FR34X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

46 062400616 2(F~R34X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

47 SA4012001 2|7T)Lk FELT

48 SA3894001 217V AHT FELT SUPPORT

49 062400616 2(FR34X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

51 SA6307201 2IE=#>tvbk PINION GEAR SET

T-8421D-301

18



T-8720C

H1./ £ B84% / Rotary hook mechanism

<PA7TEE>
< Refer to P.17 >

<PA7ZE >

< Refer to P.17 > =
é\\

5

T-8720C-301

15



H1. M FEBE{% / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8720C

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY EX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2810401 |  1|HAwR&1872ST(LHS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872ST(L)
2 SA2562201 |  1|ARFAH/8-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 |  1|RSRMFHHL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424101 |  1|zTrULYE FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001| 1|ZTJLkDLYS FELT DL ASSY

6 SAB462001 |  1|HATRHFAH/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
7 SA2812401 |  1|hA=<R& 1872ST(R)HS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872ST(R)
8 SA2563301 |  1|ATR&1AH-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R
9 SA2579001 |  1|RSRFHFH® SPECER

10 SA6425101|  1|ZTJLRURYS FELT UR ASSY

11 SA4045001 |  1|ZTJLrDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

12 SAG463001 |  1|ATRA1H-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
13 S09259001 | 2|H=THA4ILU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

14+ S09260001 | 2|ZSRRYLHA <t=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
14+ SA4038001 |  2|R5RRJLY <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

14+ S09261001 | 2|ZSRKJLHB <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
14+ SA4444001 |  2|RSRKYL 508 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

15 S07420000 |  2|=-KLRFYLY NEEDLE BEARING

16 S07419001 | 2|RFYTYLY RETAINING RING

17 SAB4T4001 |  2|H=THARLD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

18 SB1447001 |  2|A-T+-1rs OPENER LINK

19 SA3861101 |  2|A-T+-L/5- OPENER LEVER

20 SA2560001 |  2|A-TF-UrHsH SHAFT, O-LINK

21 SB2330001 | 2|ESHH %L av4.76 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

22 021500316 |  2[322Fwk5 NUT 3 M5

23 SA3889101 |  2|A-FH-L/-U4 O-LEVER SHAFT

24 SA4026001 |  2|#3EE4x4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

25 012501031 |  2|7FE35x10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
26 $38212001 |  2|A-T+- OPENER

27 154965001 |  2|7FAILF357X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

28 062300612 |  8|+~=3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

29 SA2572001 | 2|R/SASLET Ty SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

30 SA2574001 | 4|FARSMeHRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

31 SA2575001 | 2|k A SM6RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SAB301001 | 2|E=#> miwx PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY

33 SA2574001 | 6|k ARSMeRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 062400616 |  2|+~=4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

35 062400616 |  2|+~=4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 SA4012001 |  2|zTk FELT

37 SA3894001 | 2|ZTirAYT FELT SUPPORT

38 062400616 |  2|+~=4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

39 SA6294101| 2|z3=RyLY THRUST RING

40 SA6307101 | 2|lE=A vk PINION GEAR SET

41 SAB417001 | 4|o ArTMaxi2 SCREW M4X12

42 SA2556001 | 2| AT Mex25 SCREW, M6X25

43 115947101 | 2|¥H = WASHER PLAIN 6.35

44 SA2722001 |  2|E>Fzy-IA PINCH SLEEVE A

45 SA2565001 | 2|F>Fzy-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

46 SA2556001 | 2| AT Mex25 SCREW, M6X25

47 SA2567001 | 2|/ \UxFFaAHEV14 NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE
48 SA2568001 |  2|\UREFIAHEYSH NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
49 062061016 |  4|F~=6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10

50 025060136 |  4|ESHH a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

51 S09285051 | 2|RE> BOBBIN

52 156557001 | 2|97 3% ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8720C-301

16




